B Units as of May 15, 2005 and is expected to acquire substantially all of the B Units in the Mexican B Unit offerings, including any B Units
issued upon exercise of the overallotment options with respect to the BD Units (including BD Units in the form of ADSs). Because of its
ownership of a majority of the Series B Shares with full voting rights, the voting trust may be deemed to control our company. See �Major
Shareholders.�

29

Edgar Filing: MEXICAN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INC - Form 424B1

Table of Contents 52

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization under Mexican GAAP as of December 31, 2004 on an actual basis and on an
adjusted basis to reflect the sale of BD Units, including in the form of ADSs, in the global offering, with an aggregate sale price of US$ 364.4
million, net of underwriting discounts and commissions, and the sale of B Units in the Mexican B Unit offerings with an estimated aggregate
sale price of US$ 244.4 million. We have calculated the estimated sale price of the BD Units and B Units based on the public offering price of
US$ 53.25 per ADS.

As Reported(1)
As Adjusted
for Offerings

(in millions of U.S. dollars(2) and in millions of

Mexican pesos at December 31, 2004)

Short-term debt Ps. 5,986 $ 537 Ps. 311 $ 28
Current maturities of long-term debt 3,540 318 3,540 318
Long-term debt 36,285 3,255 35,324 3,168

Total debt(3) 45,811 4,110 39,175 3,514

Stockholders� equity:
Minority interest in consolidated subsidiaries 16,721 1,500 16,721 1,500
Majority interest:
Capital stock and additional paid-in capital 17,150 1,538 23,786 2,134
Net income 5,831 523 5,831 523
Other comprehensive income 12,343 1,108 12,343 1,108

Total majority interest 35,324 3,169 41,960 3,765

Total stockholders� equity 52,045 4,669 58,681 5,265

Total capitalization(4) Ps. 97,856 $ 8,779 Ps. 97,856 $ 8,779

(1) Includes the InBev transactions and the related debt financings which were closed on August 30, 2004.
(2) Translation in U.S. dollar amounts at an exchange rate of Ps. 11.146 to US$ 1.00 solely for the convenience of the reader.
(3) None of our indebtedness is secured. None of our indebtedness is guaranteed by any person other than a consolidated affiliate, and we and

our consolidated affiliates do not guarantee the indebtedness of any such person.
(4) Represents total debt plus total stockholders� equity.

30

Edgar Filing: MEXICAN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INC - Form 424B1

Table of Contents 53

[…]

income and stockholders� equity to U.S. GAAP is provided in Note 4 below.

The unaudited pro forma financial information does not purport to indicate the results of operations and financial position that would actually
have occurred if the transactions had occurred on the dates indicated or which may be expected to be achieved in the future.

The following unaudited pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with �Operating and Financial Review and Prospects� and
Notes 26 and 27 to our audited consolidated financial statements as of and for the year ended December 31, 2004 included in our annual report
on Form 20-F for the year ended December 31, 2004, which is incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

33

Edgar Filing: MEXICAN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INC - Form 424B1

Table of Contents 57

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

FEMSA

As Reported

InBev

Transactions

Equity

Offering Pro Forma

(in millions of constant Mexican pesos at December 31,
2004, except for per share data, the weighted number of

shares outstanding and percentages)
Net sales Ps. 93,478 Ps. �  Ps. �  Ps. 93,478
Other operating revenues 478 �  �  478

Total revenues 93,956 �  �  93,956
Cost of sales 49,969 (8)(a) �  49,961

Gross profit 43,987 8 �  43,995

Operating expenses:
Administrative 6,621 �  �  6,621
Sales 23,628 �  �  23,628

30,249 �  �  30,249

Income from operations 13,738 8 �  13,746
Integral result of financing:
Interest expense (3,764) (124)(b) �  (3,888)
Interest income 541 (105)(c) �  436
Foreign exchange loss (15) (57)(d) �  (72)
Gain on monetary position 1,952 52 (e) �  2,004

(1,286) (234) �  (1,520)
Participation in affiliated companies 63 (63)(f) �  �
Other expenses, net (871) �  �  (871)

Income before income taxes and employee profit sharing 11,644 (289) �  11,355
Taxes and employee profit sharing 2,395 (78)(g) �  2,317

Consolidated net income 9,249 (211) �  9,038

Net majority income 5,831 246 �  6,077
Net minority income 3,418 (457)(h) �  2,961

Consolidated net income Ps. 9,249 Ps. (211) Ps. �  Ps. 9,038

Weighted average number of shares outstanding (in millions):
Series B Shares 2,737.7 �  251.8 2,989.5
Series D Shares 2,559.6 �  235.4 2,795.0

Allocation of earnings:
Series B Shares 46.11% �  �  46.11%
Series D Shares 53.89% �  �  53.89%

Edgar Filing: MEXICAN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INC - Form 424B1

Table of Contents 58

Net majority income (in Mexican pesos):
Per Series B Share

Ps. 0.98 �  �
Ps
. 0.94

Per Series D Share 1.23 �  �  1.17

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement.

34

Edgar Filing: MEXICAN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INC - Form 424B1

Table of Contents 59

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2004

FEMSA

As Reported

Equity

Offering Pro Forma

(in millions of Mexican pesos as of

December 31, 2004)
Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents Ps. 6,822 Ps. �  Ps. 6,822
Other current assets 14,057 �  14,057

Total current assets 20,879 �  20,879
Investments in shares 759 �  759
Property, plant and equipment 44,291 �  44,291
Intangible assets 46,845 �  46,845
Other assets 7,903 �  7,903

Total assets 120,677 �  120,677

Liabilities and stockholders� equity
Total current liabilities 23,495 (5,675) 17,820
Long-term liabilities:
Bank loans and notes payable 36,285 �  36,285
Other long-term liabilities 8,852 �  8,852

Total long-term liabilities 45,137 �  45,137

Total liabilities 68,632 (5,675) 62,957

Stockholders� equity:
Minority interest in consolidated subsidiaries 16,721 �  16,721
Majority interest 35,324 5,675 40,999

Total stockholders� equity 52,045 5,675 57,720

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity Ps. 120,677 Ps. �  Ps. 120,677

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet.

35

Edgar Filing: MEXICAN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INC - Form 424B1

Table of Contents 60

Table of Contents

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information

Note 1.   InBev Transactions

On August 31, 2004, we consummated a series of transactions with InBev (formerly known as Interbrew), Labatt and certain of their affiliates
pursuant to a series of agreements entered into on May 24, 2004 to terminate the existing arrangements among affiliates of FEMSA and InBev.